## Spirit League Scholarship Application

## 2019 Soccer Season

Please complete one application per athlete.

A maximum of two scholarship applications per family will be considered.

Spirit League is pleased to offer a limited scholarship program to assist families for whom payment of registration fees would create a financial hardship. To apply, please complete the Scholarship Application below and indicate partial or maximum scholarship. To be considered, the completed Application must be received during the open registration period of June 1 – July 13, 2019. Previous scholarship beneficiaries are not guaranteed to receive a scholarship for the requested season. Scholarships are offered on a first come, first served basis.

Name of Athlete:
Name of Parent or Guardian:
Age Division: Division 3 (6-9 years), Division 2 (9-13 years), or Division 1 (13-22 years):
Email Address:

Phone Number:

The registration fee is \$195 per season. The maximum scholarship request is \$145 per season per athlete. Please indicate the dollar amount of requested assistance: \$\_\_\_\_\_\_

I understand that if I receive a scholarship, I will need to comply with the criteria listed below.

- A. While 100 percent participation is expected, the athlete must attend and participate in at least 8 of the 10 games.
- B. Spirit League, a non-profit organization, is run by volunteers and is dependent upon help from parents for coaching and other game day activities. While not required, Spirit League appreciates when parents assist the League by volunteering their time on game day. If you are able to help on game day, please email Lexie Cory, Spirit League Volunteer Manager, at Lexie@spiritleague.org.
- C. Decisions for all Scholarship Applications will be at the discretion of Spirit League.
- D. The Scholarship Application must be requested prior to registering for the season and received during the open registration period from June 1 – July 13, 2019. Please email Application to melanie@spiritleague.org (preferred), fax to 714-544-2178 or mail to Spirit League, P.O. Box 3766, Mission Viejo, CA 92690.
- E. Once your Application has been processed, you will receive an email with Application status. Approved applicants will receive instructions to complete the season registration.

I have read and understand the criteria above and agree to the listed scholarship terms.

Signature of Parent or Guardian: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_